

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 111 OF 2010

ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMP. LTD. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
VERSUS
MOHIT V. THAKKAR ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 12th January, 2010. Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 9th January, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"It is submitted by both sides that no additional documents are required to be filed. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule."

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED this the 11th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/pa