

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.111 OF 2010

ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMP. LTD & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHIT V. THAKAR

... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The admitted position is that the main complaint that was lodged by the respondent being Complaint ULP No.289 of 2004 has since been decided by the Industrial Court at Mumbai on 25th September, 2013 and this order has become final as the same has not been challenged by the complainant.

In view of the above, we see no reason to proceed further in this matter, but we make it clear that any miscellaneous proceedings that have arisen consequent to the Complaint ULP No.289 of 2004 stand terminated including the proceedings arising out of Miscellaneous Criminal Complaint (ULP) No. 39 of 2005.

The appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.02.19
15:27:19 IST
Reason:

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 17, 2015
COURT NO.10

ITEM NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).111/2010

ASSOCIATED CEMENT COMP. LTD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT V.THAKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Bharat Goel, Av.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)